Slim Type Ethernet I/O Modules
                             ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.01                                  1/3
 Features
  Web Server for Configuration
  Support Modbus TCP and MQTT Protocols
  2-port Ethernet Switch (LAN Bypass) for Daisy-chain Wiring
  3-wire RTD Lead Resistance Compensation
  I/O Pair Connection (Push and Pull)

                        ICP DAS CO., LTD                           Website: http://www.icpdas.com                               Vol. 2024.01                                        2/3
  Pin Assignments
  RTD Type Code Table
  Applications
• Building Automation • Machine Automation
• Remote Diagnosis • Factory Automation
• Remote Maintenance • Testing Equipment
Type Code RTD Type Temperature
0x20 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -100 ~ + 100 °C
0x21 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 100 °C
0x22 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 200 °C
0x23 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 0 ~ + 600 °C
0x24 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -100 ~ + 100 °C
0x25 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 100 °C
0x26 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 200 °C
0x27 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 0 ~ + 600 °C
0x28 Ni 120 -80 ~ + 100 °C
0x29 Ni 120 0 ~ + 100 °C
0x2B Cu 100, α = 0.00421 -20 ~ + 150 °C
0x2C Cu 100, α = 0.00427 0 ~ + 200 °C
0x2E Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -200 ~ + 200 °C
0x2F Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -200 ~ + 200 °C
0x80 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -200 ~ + 600 °C
0x81 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -200 ~ + 600 °C
0x82 Cu 50 -50 ~ + 150 °C
0x83 Ni 100 -60 ~ 180 °C
0x84 Ni 120 -80 ~ 150 °C
0x85 Cu 100, α = 0.00428 0 ~ 150 °C
0x86 Pt 100, α = 0.00385 -100 ~ 300 °C
0x87 Pt 100, α = 0.003916 -100 ~ 300 °C
Model ET-2215H
PET-2215H
ET-2215H-16
PET-2215H-16
Analog Input
Channels 8 16
Sensor Type Pt100, Ni120, Cu50, Cu100
Resolution 16-bit
Accuracy
Fast Mode ±0.1 % of FSR (25℃)
Normal Mode ±0.05 % of FSR (25℃)
Sampling Rate
Fast Mode 90 Hz (per channel)
Normal Mode 1.5 Hz (per channel)
Input Impedance >1M Ω
Individual Channel  Configuration Yes
3-wire RTD Lead Resistance
Elimination Yes
Open Wire Detection Yes
  I/O Specifi cations
ET-2215H/PET-2215H
Pin
Assignment
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
A1 13 01 A0
B1 14 02 B0
/B1 15 03 /B0
A3 16 04 A2
B3 17 05 B2
/B3 18 06 /B2
A5 19 07 A4
B5 20 08 B4
/B5 21 09 /B4
A7 22 10 A6
B7 23 11 B6
/B7 24 12 /B6
ET-2215H-16/PET-2215H-16
Pin
Assignment
Terminal No. Pin
Assignment
A1 13 01 A0
B1 14 02 B0
/B1 15 03 /B0
A3 16 04 A2
B3 17 05 B2
/B3 18 06 /B2